ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF RAINBOW DESIGN SERVICES, LLC

0405760.06 mmoore ADD Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 12/8/2023 9:47 AM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

The undersigned hereby forms a Kentucky limited liability company pursuant to the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act, KRS Chapter 275, as follows:

1. Under the direction of its sole director and its sole shareholder, and the unanimous approval of the same, Rainbow Design Services, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, was converted to a Kentucky limited liability company pursuant to a Plan of Conversion. The name of the limited liability company shall be "Rainbow Design Services, LLC" (the "<u>Company</u>").

2. The former name of the corporation being converted was "Rainbow Design Services, Inc." (the "<u>Corporation</u>").

3. The Plan of Conversion was unanimously approved by the Corporation's sole director by written action. There are One Thousand (1,000) issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation entitled to vote on the Plan of Conversion. The Plan of Conversion was unanimously approved by the Corporation's sole shareholder by written action.

4. The street address of the Company's initial registered office shall be 462 South Fourth Street, 2200 Meidinger Tower, Louisville, KY 40202. The name of the Company's initial registered agent at that office shall be D. Kevin Ryan.

5. The Company shall be managed by the manager(s).

6. The mailing address of the initial principal office of the Company shall be 17001 Ash Hill Drive, Louisville, KY 40245.

7. The existence of the Company shall be perpetual.

8. The adoption of these Articles of Organization shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. ET on December 31, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed these Articles of Organization as of October 1, 2023.

Hodo

Renee A. Mardis, as President of Rainbow Design Services, Inc., and as Manager of Rainbow Design Services, LLC

CONSENT TO SERVE AS INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT OF RAINBOW DESIGN SERVICES, LLC

The undersigned hereby consents to serve as the initial registered agent of Rainbow Design Services, LLC (the "Company"), as contemplated by the Company's Articles of Organization.

14 D. Kevin Ryan